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daily weather bulletin broadcast from 
1st April to 8th June 1«M has also 
been arranged for 'the party by All 
India Radio.

Shortage of Paper tn Punjab
•13S1. Shri BalHt Stack: Will the 

Minister of Commerce and Indutry be 
jtieased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that then 
is shortage of paper and consequent 
rise in prices thereof m the Punjab;

(b) whether any representation has 
been received tram the State Govern­
ment in this regard; and

(c) if so, the steps taken so tar by 
the Central Government?

The lBabter of Industry (Shri 
Haiwkkai Shah): (a) to (c). Due to 
.cut in imports on account of foreign 
.exchange difficulties, there was short­
age of paper in Punjab and elsewhere 
in the country and consequently there 
was nse in prices The Punjab Gov­
ernment brought to the notice of the 
•Central Government the difficulties 
■experienced by publishers in their 
state. In order to reduce the shortage 
and high prices m the country, Cen­
tral Government instructed the Paper 
Manufacturers to distribute their pro­
ducts equitably and also to exercise 
control over their distributors and re- 
iaileis. Xepa Newsprint is also being 
made available free of duty for print­
ing of ekai4> text books etc. A  Small 
Committee to deal with complaints 
about unduly high prices charged by 
dealers has also been functioning 
'The question of fixing fair prices has 
been referred to the Tariff Commis­
sion and their report is expected by 
May 1908.

Trade Marks Hegjsfry Oflee
•1W. Shri Mohammed Imam: Will 

the Minister of Commerce and Indus­
try be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal te 
transfer the Tirade Marks Registry 
<Office from Bangalore to Madras; and

(b) if so, the reasons thereof?

Tfae De**ty Bflfetrtar *  CWjwam 
and fefiMMry (Sliri SatJsh Cfctafcira):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table 
of the House. [See Appendix IV, 
w m m re No. St.]

Land Beforms
Skri BsKadn Singh:
Shri Bam Krishan GapCa: 
8hH Barish Chandra 

Methar:
Shri Kami Beddi:
8hrt Btbhutt Mlshra:
Shri N, B. Mulsamy: 
Shri Aaaar:
Shri WMtaorar:
Shri M. V.rKrishna Bae: 
Shri D. C. Sharma:
8fun Parnlekar:

•ISM.

Will the Minister of Ha— frig be 
pleased to refer to the reply given to 
Unstarred Question No. 300 on the 14th 
August, 1858 and lay a statement 
showing;

(a) the further pnmgaass since made 
in implementing the land reforms 
policy in the various States;

(b) whether Government have gbren 
any fresh directive to the State Gov­
ernments in respect of legislation on, 
land reforms;

(c) if so. the nature thereof; and

(d) the reactions of the State Gov­
ernments thereto’

The Depaty Minister of 
(Shri 8. N. Mlshra): A statement is 
laid on the Table of the House. [See 
Appendix IV, annexure No. tt.]

Beeansflhrtlaa ef fa s t ) m  Land

, 1jWt /S h r i Bam Kriahan Gupta: 
•\ Shri S. M. Baaarjae:

Will the Minister of Planning to 
pleased to state at what stage is flit
question of reconstitution of the exist­
ing panel of the Planning Cmwnlninn




